

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15483/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in SA No. 126/1987 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAM NARESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAVTAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay and prayer for
interim relief))(for final disposal)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to serve the un-served respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to mention immediately after service is complete.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master